Exhibit 1

Patient Centered Data HomeTM Hub

Message Content: Transactions contemplated in the Patient Centered Data Home Collaborative Agreement.

Permitted Purpose: Activities described in the Patient Centered Data Home Collaborative Agreement.

Additional Terms:

- Participant acknowledges that they seek to participate in the Patient Centered Data Home (PCDH) Hub organized under the auspices of the Patient Centered Data Home Collaborative and subject to the oversight of the Patient Centered Data Home Governance Council.
- Participant agrees, that as a condition of participating in data exchange under this Exhibit, it must have executed the Patient Centered Data Home Collaborative Agreement and remain in good standing with the PCDH Governance Council. By executing this agreement, Participant agrees to be represented by the PCDH Council, and its authorized agents, and fulfill the associated PCDH Hub obligations as defined in the PCDH Collaborative Agreement; this shall include recognition of those powers and authorities granted under that agreement to modify this Exhibit, and any subsequent statements of work associated with this Exhibit by the chair of the PCDH Governance Council acting chair.
- Participant agrees that all rights associated with the use of the Patient Centered Data HomeTM trademark and brand belong exclusively to the Civitas Networks for Health Association and may not be used in any form without their specific written permission.